TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 2220/0741

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY First Union National Bank	03/17/2005	national association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DTN Ag1.com, LLC
Street Address:	9110 West Dodge Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68114
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2698094	AG1
Registration Number:	2434695	AG1.COM
Registration Number:	2417069	YOUR ONE RESOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
	IRADEMAKA

900023056 REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0480

Date:	04/14/2005
Total Attachments: 3	
source=22200741#page1.tif	
source=22200741#page2.tif	
source=22200741#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0481

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of March 17, 2005, is made in favor of DTN Agl.com, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), by WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (f/k/a FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK), as agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, the Grantor is a party to (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 25, 2000 (as amended, modified or otherwise supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantor, the other Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and the Agent, pursuant to which, among other things, the Grantor has granted to the Agent, a security interest in the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") and (ii) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Notice");

WHEREAS, the Notice was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2001 under Reel No. 002220 and Frame No. 0741;

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent wish to record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office a notice of the release of the security interest granted in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein or where no definition is referenced shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. The Agent hereby releases and discharges its security interest in and lien upon the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent acknowledges and agrees to execute and deliver all such other documents and statements reasonably requested by the Grantor to further evidence or effect the release set forth in Section 1 above.
- 3. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, EXCLUDING ANY CONFLICTS-OF-LAWS RULES THAT WOULD OTHERWISE CAUSE THE LAWS OF ANY OTHER JURISDICTION TO APPLY.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0482 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (f/k/a FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK), as Agent

Name: Jul W. AKRE
Title: Authorized Signatory

3

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO REGISTRATION DATE			
AG1	2,698,094	3/18/03	
AG1.COM	2,434,695	3/13/01	
YOUR ONE RESOURCE	2,417,069	1/2/01	

31038298_V2.DOC

RECORDED: 04/14/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0484